

□

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8095/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in CMSA No.18581/2011 in
DBCSEA No.1719/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report service on respondents No. 2 and 4 is not
complete. Insofar as respondent No. 2 is concerned he being an officer of
the 1st respondent, Company, Mr. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing
on behalf of the company states that he will appear for the said
respondent as well. Let Fresh notice issue to respondent No. 4.

List for final disposal in the month of September, 2012.

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. No. 2

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we modify our ad-
interim order dated 2nd March, 2012 to the extent that subject to
respondent No. 1's furnishing bank guarantee in the sum of Rs. 58 Crores to
the satisfaction of the Principal Secretary (Finance) within one week, a
cash amount of Rs.58 Crores shall be released to the said respondent within
two weeks of the furnishing of the Bank Guarantee.

I.A. No. 2 for vacation of stay stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master