

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8095/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in DBCMSA No.18581/2011 in
DBCMSA No.1719/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 23.7.2012 and office
report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. M. Mazumdar, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO.8095/2012

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. Regard
being had to the facts stated in the application, we modify our
order dated 23rd July, 2012 to the extent that instead of an
amount of Rs.58 crores, directed to be paid to the respondent by
the State Government in cash, an amount of Rs.26 crores only
shall be paid in terms of the said order. Consequently, the
amount for which the bank guarantee is to be furnished shall
stand reduced to Rs.26 crores.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|