

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8095/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in CMSA No.18581/2011 In
DB C.Spl.Appeal(Writ) No. 1719/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that in the light of interim orders passed by this Court on 2nd March, 2012 and 23rd July, 2012, no further orders are called for in this petition. They, however, pray that the High Court may be directed to dispose of the main matter expeditiously.

..2/-

: 2 :

In view of the submission, we dispose of the petition with a request to the High Court to try to dispose of the Writ

Appeal as expeditiously as possible. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the bank guarantee furnished by the first respondent in terms of order dated 23rd July, 2012 as modified vide order dated 17th August, 2012 can be released. It is ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |